

## The Council adopted the following resolutions

	Engagement	WHEREAS the Council of Commissioners of the Sir Wilfrid Laurier School Board adopted resolution no. CC-170125-HR-0050, approving nize tional Chart for Management Staff;
	Assistant Director of Human Resources	WHEREAS the position of Assistant Director of Human Resources is currently vacant;
	CC-210201-HR-0074	WHEREAS, in accordance with section 5.2 of policy no. 2000-HR-02: Regulating the Working Conditions of Management Staff Represented by it be a sociation québécoise des cadres scolaires AND & action policy no. 2000-HR-01: Regulating the Working Conditions of Management Staff Respresented Sir Wilfrid Laurier Administrators' Association, a selection committee was established to conduct interviews;
		WHEREAS this position was posted and the selection committee held interviews on January 25 and 26, 2021;
		Commissioner Emilio Migliozzi MOVED THAT, on the recommendation of the selection committee, the Council of Commissioners of the Sir Wilfrid Laurier School Bolathating Segreccas Assistant Director of Human Resources, eeffebtuary 22, 2021, in accordance with the

management policies of the Sir Wilfrid Laurier School Board.

Carried unanimously

ናኒ